

A Decade of Impact: The People Behind The Place

The statistics alone are impressive. 423 young women, from 64 Ohio counties and 4 different states. That's how many girls have been treated at The Ranch of Opportunity since it opened its doors on December 6, 2013. And, behind each of those Ranch graduates is a team of professionals committed to positively impacting every young woman's life who stays at the Ranch.

We are especially proud of members of our Ranch staff who have been with us from the start. That's one decade of residential service. Recently, Eastway CEO John Strahm hosted a celebratory lunch for three Ranch staffers who have each been with us for 10 years. They include Deputy Director Amanda Gerber, Administrative Director Eric Pitstick, and Amy Dawson who wears several hats at the Ranch, including Client's Rights Officer, Quality Improvement Coordinator, Office Manager and Receptionist.

The Ranch of Opportunity

1771 Old Palmer Road NW, Washington Court House, Ohio 43160

Main: (740) 335-3126 **Fax:** (740) 335-3208

For more information contact Calen Kuck at calen.kuck@eastway.org.

OPPORTUNITY

ranch.eastway.org







Eastway Behavioral Healthcare

600 Wayne Avenue, Dayton, Ohio 45410

Main: 1 (937) 396-2535 Toll Free: 1 (800) 496-3776 Fax: 1 (937) 463-2958 Email: contact@eastway.org

eastway.org

"The success of Eastway's Ranch of Opportunity is in large part because of its dedicated staff," explained Strahm. These individuals work tirelessly to make sure each of these young women receive the support and services they need to eventually make it on their own. In addition, the fact that we retain our staff for years speaks to the program itself and Eastway."

As the Ranch celebrates its 10-year anniversary, we applaud all the people that make it such a unique residential treatment center. We are proud of our #DecadeofImpact and the employees celebrating 10 years too.

The Ranch of Opportunity

1771 Old Palmer Road NW, Washington Court House, Ohio 43160

Main: (740) 335-3126 **Fax:** (740) 335-3208

For more information contact Calen Kuck at calen.kuck@eastway.org.

ranch.eastway.org

